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CENTRAL OFFICE

I-95 ON RAMPS

Bid Questions and Answers Report 2/23/2022 8:16:42 AMDate & Time:

Posted: 1/28/2022 8:45:25 AMQuestion: 36743: Please provide LDAR (Lighting Design Analysis Report) in 
PDF format.

Status:As requested, see the attached document for reference. Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

2/1/2022 10:10:01 AM

Document: 12923071: 43612515201 LDAR.pdf                                                                                

Lighting Design Analysis Report

Posted: 2/2/2022 11:12:41 AMQuestion: 36836: Plan sheet T-11 notes a Directional Bore @ 309' but the callout 
is tabulated as a Conduit Trench Pay Item (630-2-11); please confirm 
Pay Item callout.

Status:See Plans Revision Number 1 for updates.Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

2/17/2022 7:55:53 AM

Posted: 2/2/2022 12:20:36 PMQuestion: 36837: What is the Transformer KVA size for Pay Item 639-6-1 on T-9; 
the electrical service detail on T-19 does not note a Transformer or 
Transformer size.

Status:See Plans Revision Number 1 for updates.Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

2/17/2022 7:57:11 AM

District Address:

District Phone:

District 5 Construction Office, located at 719 South Woodland Blvd, Deland, 
FL 32720

(386) 943-5350



Posted: 2/2/2022 1:34:25 PMQuestion: 36840: Would you please provide beam sizes/lengths for new & 
relocated multi-post signs?

Status:See Plans Revision Number 1 for updates.Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

2/17/2022 7:59:27 AM

Posted: 2/3/2022 3:14:48 PMQuestion: 36855: Why are the Calendar Days for Pay Item 102-107-1 only 3 and 
not 500 and will the Department add Pay Item 102-104 @ 500 CD's?

Based on the Specifications: 

102-11.17 Temporary Signalization and Maintenance: For existing 
intersections, the certified quantity to be paid for will be the number of 
signalized intersections per day for the full duration of the Contract. 

102-11.18 Temporary Traffic Detection and Maintenance: For existing 
intersections, the certified quantity to be paid for will be the number of 
signalized intersections per day beginning the day Contract Time 
begins and ending the day the permanent detection is operational and 
the final lane configuration is in place. 

Status:See Plans Revision Number 1 for updates.Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

2/17/2022 8:00:39 AM


